

HTL Ltd signs up IPC IEMI Platinum Sponsorship





IPC India Member HTL Ltd is associated with IPC activities as Member for long term business goal. During August 30 – September 3, HTL Ltd supported IPC to conduct practical course on "Requirement for Soldering Electrical and Electronic Assemblies" – IPC J STD001H at company Chennai premises. HTL staffs undergone the training to upgrade knowledge on global electronics standard & understand criteria on soldering processes and materials, including guidance on the use of x-ray to inspect through-hole solder conditions that are not visible by any other means.

During the training session, IPC Executive Director Gaurab Majumdar met Mr. G S Naidu, Chief Operating Officer, HTL Ltd and the team and discussed Certification & other activity plan. HTL Ltd supporting IPC 10 years celebration activities and Integrated Electronics Manufacturing & Interconnections (IEMI) 2022. "On behalf of IPC, I would like to Thank Mr. Naidu & Team HTL Ltd for supporting IEMI as Platinum Sponsor. This is one & only exclusive partnership" – mentioned IPC Executive Director Gaurab Majumdar. HTL supports industry vertical sector like Telecommunications, Aerospace & Defense, Automotive & Industrial, Railways & Metro, Shipping, Power, Infrastructure, Oil & Gas.

HTL Ltd., a subsidiary of HFCL Limited., is one of the major private sector companies providing integrated telecom products and solutions. HTL through its wire harness businesses provide Electrical Wiring Interconnect Systems for Aerospace & Defense segment and Connecting Systems (Wiring Harness, Battery Cable, EV Parts & Components) for Automotive, Railways & Industrial Segments. Having established a state-of-the-art wire harness manufacturing facility at Guindy, Chennai and an additional facility at Hosur, company has a designed capacity to build EWIS and Connecting Systems in the range greater than 50,000 units per annum and is certified for ISO9001, TL9000-H, AS9100, ISO14001, ISO45001, and ISO27001.

For more details, please visit - https://www.htlchennai.com/Index

For Aerospace & Defense related project, please contact

Rishikesh Doijode

General Manager – Business Development – Aerospace and Defense HTL Limited (A Subsidiary of HFCL Limited)

Email: rishikesh.doijode@htlchennai.com